

MAYOR CHRIS BEUTLER 555 South 10th Street - Suite 301 Lincoln, NE 68508 402.441.7511 fax: 402.441.7120 lincoln.ne.gov

RECEIVED

APR 1 1 2018

LANCASTER COUNTY BOARD

MEMO

TO:	Lancaster County Board of Commissioners		
FROM:	Denise Pearce Aide to the Mayor		
DATE:	April 9, 2018		
RE:	Appointment to the Lincoln-Lancaster County Board of Health		

Please consider approval of the following re-appointments to the Lincoln-Lancaster County Board of Health, for a term to expire on 4.15.21

- James Bowers
- Craig Strong

Please also consider approval of the following appointment to the Lincoln-Lancaster County Board of Health, for a term to expire on 4.15.21:

• Dr. John (Dustin) Loy (replacing Dr. Alan Doster)

The applications for all three candidates are attached for your review.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 441-8044. Thank you for your consideration.

F:\Admin\Private\Boards & Commissions\Denise\Specific Boards\Health Department Boards\BOH\BoardofHealthCountyMemo(Bowers,Strong,Loy) dkp.doc

City of Lincoln Appointment Application

	Pe	rsonal Information		
Application Date:	4/13/2015 AM			
Applicant Name:	Mr. James Bowers			
Home Address:	4206 Touzalin Ave.		Home Phone:	(402) 560-4240
	Lincoln, NE68507		Work Phone:	
Occupation:	Therapist		Employer:	Child Guidance Center
Email:	jamesmichaelbowers@gmail.con	n		
Gender:	Male		Ethnic:	Caucasian/White
		Education		
Masters of Social Wol Certificate in Disaster 08/2011 - 12/2012 Florida State Universi 600 W College Ave Tallahassee, FL 3230 Bachelors in Social W Certificate in Nonprofi 08/2006 - 05/2011 University of Nebrask 6001 Dodge St.	Recovery ty 6 /ork t Management/Leadership			
Omaha, NE 68182				
		Activities		
Northeast Family Cen -Board President -Board Member -Food Distribution Pro				
National Association of -Legislative/Advocacy	of Social Workers 01/2012 - Prese Committee	nt		
Fresh Start 06/2013 - -Board Member	Present			
International Toastma -Member	sters 07/2013 - Present			
Nebraska AIDS Proje -CDC Certified HIV Pr		Employment		
Outpatient Therapist 1 Child Guidance Cente 2444 O St. Lincoln, NE 68510		спроупен		
	/ Coordinator 03/2011 - 07/2014 d Families Foundation Mall Suite 200			
10019				Page 1

Addiction Services Worker 07/2011 - 07/2013 Cornhusker Place: The Bridge 721 K St. Lincoln, NE 68508

Board(s) Requested

Lincoln-Lancaster County Board Of Health

City of Lincoln Appointment Application

	P	ersonal Information		
Application Date:	9/20/2013 AM			
Applicant Name:	Mr. Craig Strong			
Home Address:	4431 Fir Hollow Ct		Home Phone:	(402) 318-1653
	Lincoln, NE68516		Work Phone:	(402) 309-1703
Occupation:	Military Officer - Lt Colonel		Employer:	Nebraska National Guard
Email:	craig.w.strong.mil@mail.mil			
Gender:	Male		Ethnic:	Caucasian/White
		Education		
University of Nebrask	a College of Law, J.D., 2000 a - Lincoln M.A. Economics, 199 a - Lincoln B.A. Political Science	ə, 1990		an and a star of America data and The sta
Lincoln Literacy Coun Downtown Lincoln Ro Lincoln Policy Deptart Boy Scout Asst. Scou 4H Club Leader	tary ment - Citizen's Academy	Activities		
		Employment		
Nebraska National Gu Lieutenant Colonel, M Commander, 110th M	CARACTERICS CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR			
	A STATE OF THE	Board(s) Requested		
Lincoln-Lancaster Cou	unty Board Of Health			

City of Lincoln Appointment Application

		Personal Information		
Application Date:	2/12/2018 AM			
Applicant Name:	Dr. John (Dustin) Loy			2
Home Address:	5521 NW 3rd Street		Home Phone:	515-441-0323
	Lincoln, NE68521		Work Phone:	402-472-1434
Occupation:	Veterinary Microbiologist		Employer:	University of Nebraska-Linco
Email:	j.dustin.loy@gmail.com			
Gender:	Male		Ethnic:	Caucasian/White
		Education		
Iowa State University,	B.S. Animal Science 2005 Doctor of Veterinary Medicir Ph.D. Veterinary Microbiolo			
		Employment		
Veterinary Diagnostic	Contraction of the second s	Supervisor for Bacteriology and 2009-2012	Molecular Diagnos	tics UNL
		Board(s) Requested		
Lincoln-Lancaster Cou	unty Board Of Health			

. · ``